TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2005

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| David M. Prokop | Name: <u>Prokop Labs, LLC</u> | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 20407 NE 35 th Street | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) September 20, 2005 | | | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Sammamish | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Washington | | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 98074 | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No | | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,566,913 Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| Name <u>: Daniel P. Dooley</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | | | | | |
| Fellers, Snider, Blankenship, Bailey & Tippens, P.C. | X Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | Enclosed | | | | | |
| Street Address:100 North Broadway | | | | | | |
| Suite 1700 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| City: Oklahoma City | 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102-8820 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 | | | | | |
| Phone Number:405-232-0621 | Expiration Date 12/08 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <u>405-232-9659</u> | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | | |
| Email Address: <u>ddooley@fellerssnider.com</u> | | | | | | |
| | Authorized User Name | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Drive (P. () oale | September 23, 2005 | | | | | |
| Signature | Total number of pages including cover | | | | | |
| Daniel P. Dooley, Reg. No. 46,369 | sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0624

700212829

SEP-23-05 09:37 FROM:FSBBT

| <u>~</u> | | | | • : | ~ |
|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------|------|---|
| Transmission | by Facsimile | on September | : 23, | 2005 | |

| | | Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01) | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT | | Docket Number (optional) | | |
| | | OKC00875 | | |
| Whereas, I, <u>David M. Prokop</u> | of 20407 NE 9 | 6 th Street Sommanish M/A 99074 | | |
| | | r an improvement in <u>Wrist Rest Apparatus</u> | | |
| No. 5,566,913 | , dated October 22, 1996 | ; and whereas, I am now the sole | | |
| owner of said patent, and, | <u> </u> | | | |
| Whereas, Prokop Labs, LLC | , | | | |
| of Washington | | | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" w | hose mailing address is | | | |
| _20407_NE_35 th Street | | | | |
| City of _Sammamish | , and State of | Washington | | |
| is desirous of the entire right, title and | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | er unto said assignee the entire right, title and | | |
| | | joyed by the said assignee for his own use and | | |
| | | the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully | | |
| and entirely as the same would have b | een held by me had this assignm | nent and sale not been made. | | |
| Executed this | <u>معتر در عرف day of</u> | <u>n BER 20 05</u> | | |
| at SAMMAMISH, | WAShing ton | 4612 20 05 USA | | |
| | ÷ , , | | | |
| | | $1 > P_{\sim}$ | | |
| | | | | |
| State of <u>WHSHINGTON</u>) County of <u>King</u>) SS: | | | | |
| County of King | _) SS: | | | |
| Before me personally appeared said_ | $\bigcirc \forall u \in \mathcal{D}$ | , , | | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instru | nent to be his free act and deed (| this 20^{-4} day | | |
| of <u>September 20 05</u> | , | | | |
| | GALINA V, PROKOP | | | |
| | STATE OF WASHINGTON | Calina U. Pearop | | |
| Seal | HOTARY PUBLIC | (Notary Public) | | |
| This form offers a complete story second domast f | WY COMMENSION EXTINES \$9-12-97 | | | |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for encodingramment decidence. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

.